View metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk brought to you by X{'CORE

provided by Ouachita Baptist University

Ouachita Baptist University
Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita

Guides and Finding Aids Archives and Special Collections
2017

Clark County Probate Court Records

Archivists

Ouachita Baptist University

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/finding_aids
& Part of the Courts Commons

Recommended Citation

Archivists, "Clark County Probate Court Records” (2017). Guides and Finding Aids. 126.
http://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/finding_aids/126

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the Archives and Special Collections at Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita. It has been
accepted for inclusion in Guides and Finding Aids by an authorized administrator of Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita. For more information, please

contact mortensona@obu.edu.


https://core.ac.uk/display/232826139?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1
http://scholarlycommons.obu.edu?utm_source=scholarlycommons.obu.edu%2Ffinding_aids%2F126&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/finding_aids?utm_source=scholarlycommons.obu.edu%2Ffinding_aids%2F126&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/archives?utm_source=scholarlycommons.obu.edu%2Ffinding_aids%2F126&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/finding_aids?utm_source=scholarlycommons.obu.edu%2Ffinding_aids%2F126&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/839?utm_source=scholarlycommons.obu.edu%2Ffinding_aids%2F126&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/finding_aids/126?utm_source=scholarlycommons.obu.edu%2Ffinding_aids%2F126&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:mortensona@obu.edu

Clark County Probate Court records

This finding aid was produced using the Archivists' Toolkit
November 01, 2017
Describing Archives: A Content Standard

Ouachita Baptist University Library
410 Ouachita Street

Box 3742
Arkadelphia, Arkansas, 71998
870.245.5332
richterw@obu.edu



Clark County Probate Court records

Table of Contents

SUMMANY INFOMMIBEION .....eouiiieieiteite sttt ettt ettt b e b e s bt e bt e seese e e e e e b e s benbesbeebesbeeneeneeneas 3
Biographi Cal/HISIONCAl INOLE..........coueriieieieieesie ettt bbbt bt e et bt nas 4
SCOPE ANG CONLENES......euveeeterieeteeieeeee ettt sbe b sse et e e e seesbe st e besbesae s st e se e e e b e besbeebesbeabeebe e st ene e s e nbeneenbenbennis 4
AdMINIStrative INFOMMIBLION .........ooiiirieiirtirieeeeee ettt b bt bt et e s e b e sbe b e sbeebesaeeneeneens 4
(@00 1T=oi (o) I 10177 010/ TSSO 6

- Page 2 -



Clark County Probate Court records

Summary Information

Repository Ouachita Baptist University Library
Title Clark County Probate Court records
Date 1819-mid-twentieth century

Extent 56.0 Cubic feet

Language English

Language of Materials English

Preferred Citation

Clark County Probate Court Records. Riley-Hickingbotham Library Archives and Special Collections,
Ouachita Baptist University, Arkadel phia, Arkansas.

- Page 3 -




Clark County Probate Court records

Biographical/Historical Note

Clark County was established in 1818, and therefore became one of the five countiesin existence at the
time the area became known as Arkansas Territory in 1819. Court was held in various places in those
early days, such as the home of pioneer settler Jacob Barkman, west of the Caddo River, near what is
now Caddo Valley. Later, acounty seat was established at Greenville, which was located to the southwest
along the Military Road (also known as the Southwest Trail). In 1842 Arkadel phia (previously known as
Blakelytown) became the permanent location of the county seat.

The county has not suffered a court house fire and possesses government records created since 1819.
Various court records were moved in severa phasesto the Riley-Hickingbotham Library as a part of
the Clark County Records Preservation Project, which began in 1990. The project, ajoint undertaking
between OBU and the Clark County Historical Association, includes the arrangement, description, and
preservation of records once located in the Clark County Court House. The goal of the project isto
preserve and make accessible this part of Clark County history.

Scope and Contents

These numbered files contain loose papers related to probate cases, from the county's earliest days
through the mid-twentieth century. The Clark County Historical Association has produced a print index
which includes names of not only those in the title of the case, but also witnesses, jurors, attorneys, etc.

Administrative | nformation

Publication | nfor mation

Ouachita Baptist University Library

Conditions Gover ning Access

This collection is open for research.

Immediate Sour ce of Acquisition

- Page 4 -



Clark County Probate Court records

Clark County Court House

- Page 5 -



Clark County Probate Court records

Collection Inventory

Box
1-55 !
56 - 99 2
100 - 152 3
153 - 209 4
210 - 277 >
278 - 336 °
337 - 399 !
400 - 464 8
465 - 514 °
515 - 561 10
562 - 622 1
12

623 - 690

- Page 6 -



691 - 738

739 - 780

781 - 831

832 - 886

887 - 951

952 - 1020

1021 - 1076

1077 - 1142

1143 - 1209

1210 - 1267

1268 - 1322

1323 - 1381

1382 - 1432

1433 - 1482

Clark County Probate Court records

- Page 7 -

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26



1483 - 1539

1540 - 1601

1602 - 1667

1668 - 1729

1730- 1776

1777 - 1815

1816 - 1865

1866 - 1908

1909 - 1971

1972 - 2049

2050 - 2117

2118 - 2199

2200 - 2257

2258 - 2390

Clark County Probate Court records

- Page 8 -

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

35

36

37

38

39

40



P-1 - P-40

P-41 - P-86

P-87 - P-149

P-150 - P-208

P-209 - P-270

P-272 - P1009

P-1021 - P-1129

P-1130 - P-1170

P-1171 - P-1220

P-1221 - P-1284

P-1285 - P-1330

P-1331 - P-1368

P-1369 - P-1400

P-1409 - P-1457

Clark County Probate Court records

- Page 9 -

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53



P-1458 - P-1499

P-1500 - P-1549

Clark County Probate Court records

- Page 10 -

55

56



	Ouachita Baptist University
	Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita
	2017

	Clark County Probate Court Records
	Archivists
	Recommended Citation


	tmp.1509943569.pdf.u_M_u

