Ouachita Baptist University Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita

Guides and Finding Aids

Archives and Special Collections

2017

Clark County Probate Court Records

Archivists Ouachita Baptist University

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/finding_aids



Part of the Courts Commons

Recommended Citation

Archivists, "Clark County Probate Court Records" (2017). Guides and Finding Aids. 126. http://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/finding_aids/126

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the Archives and Special Collections at Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita. It has been accepted for inclusion in Guides and Finding Aids by an authorized administrator of Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita. For more information, please contact mortensona@obu.edu.

Clark County Probate Court records

This finding aid was produced using the Archivists' Toolkit $November\ 01,\ 2017$

Describing Archives: A Content Standard

Ouachita Baptist University Library
410 Ouachita Street
Box 3742
Arkadelphia, Arkansas, 71998
870.245.5332
richterw@obu.edu

Table of Contents

Summary Information	3
Biographical/Historical Note	4
Scope and Contents	4
Administrative Information	4
Collection Inventory	<i>6</i>

Summary Information

.....

Repository Ouachita Baptist University Library

Title Clark County Probate Court records

Date 1819-mid-twentieth century

Extent 56.0 Cubic feet

Language English

Language of Materials English

Preferred Citation

Clark County Probate Court Records. Riley-Hickingbotham Library Archives and Special Collections, Ouachita Baptist University, Arkadelphia, Arkansas.

Biographical/Historical Note

Clark County was established in 1818, and therefore became one of the five counties in existence at the time the area became known as Arkansas Territory in 1819. Court was held in various places in those early days, such as the home of pioneer settler Jacob Barkman, west of the Caddo River, near what is now Caddo Valley. Later, a county seat was established at Greenville, which was located to the southwest along the Military Road (also known as the Southwest Trail). In 1842 Arkadelphia (previously known as Blakelytown) became the permanent location of the county seat.

The county has not suffered a court house fire and possesses government records created since 1819. Various court records were moved in several phases to the Riley-Hickingbotham Library as a part of the Clark County Records Preservation Project, which began in 1990. The project, a joint undertaking between OBU and the Clark County Historical Association, includes the arrangement, description, and preservation of records once located in the Clark County Court House. The goal of the project is to preserve and make accessible this part of Clark County history.

Scope and Contents

These numbered files contain loose papers related to probate cases, from the county's earliest days through the mid-twentieth century. The Clark County Historical Association has produced a print index which includes names of not only those in the title of the case, but also witnesses, jurors, attorneys, etc.

Administrative Information

Publication Information

Ouachita Baptist University Library

Conditions Governing Access

This collection is open for research.

Immediate Source of Acquisition

Clark County Court House

Collection Inventory

	Box
1 - 55	1
56 - 99	2
100 - 152	3
153 - 209	4
210 - 277	5
278 - 336	6
337 - 399	7
400 - 464	8
465 - 514	9
515 - 561	10
562 - 622	11
623 - 690	12

691 - 738	13
739 - 780	14
781 - 831	15
832 - 886	16
887 - 951	17
952 - 1020	18
1021 - 1076	19
1077 - 1142	20
1143 - 1209	21
1210 - 1267	22
1268 - 1322	23
1323 - 1381	24
1382 - 1432	25
1433 - 1482	26

1483 - 1539	27
1540 - 1601	28
1602 - 1667	29
1668 - 1729	30
1730 - 1776	31
1777 - 1815	32
1816 - 1865	33
1866 - 1908	34
1909 - 1971	35
1972 - 2049	36
2050 - 2117	37
2118 - 2199	38
2200 - 2257	39
2258 - 2390	40

P-1 - P-40	41
P-41 - P-86	42
P-87 - P-149	43
P-150 - P-208	44
P-209 - P-270	45
P-272 - P1009	46
P-1021 - P-1129	47
P-1130 - P-1170	48
P-1171 - P-1220	49
P-1221 - P-1284	50
P-1285 - P-1330	51
P-1331 - P-1368	52
P-1369 - P-1400	53
P-1409 - P-1457	54

P-1458 - P-1499	55
P-1500 - P-1549	56